RN

\SON'

B City of Madison Madivon, W1 53703

4,
/ . .
'-.? www.cityofmadison.com

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 34532 Version: 1 Name: Authorizing an amendment to the contract between
the City of Madison and Assemblage, LLC in the
amount of $15,270 for additional architectural and
engineering design services for the Highland Manor
Community Safe Room project.

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 6/20/2014 In control: BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS

On agenda: 7/15/2014 Final action: 7/15/2014

Enactment date: 7/16/2014 Enactment #: RES-14-00551

Title: Authorizing an amendment to the contract between the City of Madison and Assemblage, LLC in the

amount of $15,270 for additional architectural and engineering design services for the Highland Manor
Community Safe Room project. (14th AD)

Sponsors: John Strasser
Indexes:
Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Exhibit-F-Assemblage Extra Services.pdf

Date Ver. Action By Action Result
7/15/2014 1 COMMON COUNCIL Adopt Pass
7/2/2014 1 BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS RECOMMEND TO COUNCIL TO ADOPT Pass
- REPORT OF OFFICER
7/1/2014 1 COMMON COUNCIL Referred
6/20/2014 1 Engineering Division Referred for Introduction
Fiscal Note

Cost: $15,270

Account No. CB60-58011-810765-00-53W1625

Total project is 87.5% reimbursable from grant sources.

Title

Authorizing an amendment to the contract between the City of Madison and Assemblage, LLC in the amount
of $15,270 for additional architectural and engineering design services for the Highland Manor Community
Safe Room project. (14th AD)

Body

Whereas, the parties, the City of Madison (“City”) and Assemblage Architects, LLC (“Architect” or “Contractor”)
entered into a contract for purchase of architectural and engineering design services for Highland Manor
Community Safe Room on July 16, 2013, and,

Whereas, the amendment is the continuing development and preparation of architectural and engineering
design, plans and specifications, preparation of bid documents, assistance in the bid process and construction
administration services for the design and construction of a new building for the Highland Manor Community
Safe Room located at Highland Manor Mobile Home Park, and,

Whereas, the amendment is to provide extra architectural and engineering design services for additional site
design meetings and extra site design work due to site complexity and extra coordination of the City’s portion
of site development into a comprehensive whole, and,

City of Madison Page 1 of 2 Printed on 7/26/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

File #: 34532, Version: 1

Whereas, these extra design services include site design of parking lot transitions to the existing Manor Drive
roadway conditions, coordinate MG&E electrical and gas services to the proposed building, extra geotechnical
meetings and excavation design for soils surcharging the building pad, alternate grading and drainage options
to limit disturbance to existing trees, additional curb/gutter/sidewalk details, roof downspout drainage design to
underground storm sewer connections, assist City in determining unit prices for unforeseen soils conditions,
and assist the City for the City Zoning submittal review, and,

Whereas, the water main and site grading work have been re-bid by City Engineering to obtain lower
construction costs for these portions of the project and these extra design services by Assemblage Architects,
LLC include preparation of plans and specifications documents to re-bid the building component portion of the
project, and,

Whereas, additional professional design services shall include civil, architectural, structural, HVYAC, plumbing,
electrical engineering, fire protection, and other disciplines as required, and,

Whereas, the 2014 Capital Budget includes funding in account number CB60-58011-810765-00-53W1625 for
architectural and engineering consultant design services, an Architect consultant must be hired to design this
project, and,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Common Council hereby authorizes the Mayor and the City
Clerk to execute contract Amendment No. 1 to Contract # 7105 between the City of Madison and Assemblage
Architect, LLC to authorize the additional work as described above and payment in the amount not to exceed

$15,270.

City of Madison Page 2 of 2 Printed on 7/26/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

